
Tiszakeszi Maraton 2019

2019. szeptember 14.

5km Férfi 

Pos Bib Név Város Idő Hátrány

1 537 Matók Gyula Ónod 18:59.91

2 542 Kiss Gábor Mezőkövesd 19:51.17 0'51.26"

3 501 Bordás Attila Kistokaj 21:18.89 2'18.98"

4 541 Hornyák Kristóf Marcell Nyékládháza 23:18.73 4'18.81"

5 508 Gulyás Ferenc Mezőcsát 23:24.40 4'24.49"

6 512 Tóth Gábor Tiszakeszi 26:20.77 7'20.85"

7 546 Csapó Richárd Tiszaújváros 26:43.75 7'43.83"

8 513 Fejes Tamás Budapest 27:47.43 8'47.51"

9 510 Bakonyi Benjámin Győr 29:23.67 10'23.75"

10 523 Lakatos Károly Tiszakeszi 30:42.78 11'42.87"

11 544 Mida Gábor Edelény 34:10.92 15'11.00"

12 505 Nagy Ádám Ináncs 34:24.22 15'24.30"

13 517 Molnár Csongor Tiszakeszi 34:33.61 15'33.70"

14 528 Gál Gábor Gaszton Mályi 35:00.03 16'00.11"

15 540 Simon Szabolcs Emőd 35:00.20 16'00.29"

16 524 Rácz Zénó Tiszakeszi 38:34.03 19'34.11"

17 525 Hangász Lorenzó Tiszakeszi 38:39.16 19'39.24"

5km Nő 

Pos Bib Név Város Idő Hátrány

1 531 Hajdú Barbara Hajdúböszörmény 22:14.78

2 503 Karsay Bíborka Eger 22:54.61 0'39.83"

3 530 Szegedi Nóra Hajdúböszörmény 23:15.99 1'01.21"

4 529 Lővei Gréta Miskolc 26:46.08 4'31.29"

5 504 Törökné Buri Éva Nagyhegyes 27:00.26 4'45.47"

6 526 Fodor Fedóra Tiszafüred 28:19.32 6'04.54"

7 545 Jakab Kinga Tiszaújváros 28:25.89 6'11.10"

8 507 Zádeczki Zsóka Tiszaújváros 28:42.30 6'27.52"

9 527 Fodor Virág Tiszafüred 30:38.80 8'24.02"

10 509 Gulyás Renáta Mezőcsát 32:50.46 10'35.67"

11 536 Györki Erika Ónod 33:13.11 10'58.33"

12 535 Bodolainé Nagy Beáta Tiszaújváros 33:22.13 11'07.34"

13 521 Varga Éva Tiszaújváros 33:48.17 11'33.39"

14 520 Tóth Zsófia Anna Tiszaújváros 33:48.21 11'33.43"

15 543 Dr. Gyurán Mariann Miskolc 34:10.94 11'56.16"

16 506 Orosz Nikoletta Répáshuta 34:24.21 12'09.42"

17 533 Ágoston Zsuzsanna Mezőcsát 34:33.04 12'18.25"

18 538 Lukács Dorina Tiszakeszi 36:16.64 14'01.85"

19 522 Tóth Luca Petra Tiszakeszi 36:20.13 14'05.34"

20 519 Tóth Médea Erika Tiszakeszi 36:20.76 14'05.97"

21 518 Nagyné Baranyi Andrea Tiszakeszi 36:21.11 14'06.33"

22 502 Bordás Ildikó Kistokaj 36:33.30 14'18.51"

23 532 Szilágyi Szabina Mezőcsát 37:20.68 15'05.90"

24 500 dr. Gaálné Havelka Ildikó Kaposvár 37:56.55 15'41.77"

25 547 Pappné Falucskai Ágnes Polgár 38:32.68 16'17.89"

26 534 Kissné Gál Anikó Mezőcsát 39:01.06 16'46.27"



10km Férfi 

Pos Bib Név Város Idő Hátrány 1. kör 2. kör

1 127 Harsányi Tamás Nyékládháza 35:11.10 17:51.63 17:19.47

2 138 Kánai Roland Sajószöged 39:52.83 4'41.72" 19:54.05 19:58.78

3 134 Kohári Szabolcs Gábor Szikszó 44:32.09 9'20.98" 21:13.01 23:19.08

4 110 Matók Viktor Ónod 45:51.58 10'40.47" 22:27.21 23:24.37

5 111 Madarász Péter Debrecen 46:43.67 11'32.57" 22:58.42 23:45.26

6 124 Csizmár Roland Ináncs 48:35.48 13'24.38" 23:55.65 24:39.84

7 123 Büdi Tibor Tiszaújváros 49:14.51 14'03.40" 24:20.76 24:53.75

8 130 Pásztor Béla Sajószöged 49:55.79 14'44.68" 25:29.39 24:26.39

9 125 Csizmár Szabolcs Ináncs 51:06.51 15'55.41" 24:32.65 26:33.87

10 121 Vanczák Zsolt Tiszakeszi 54:10.01 18'58.91" 25:23.93 28:46.08

11 114 Dr. Hajdu-Harsányi Zoltán Miskolc 59:08.64 23'57.54" 28:34.62 30:34.03

12 108 Simon Balázs Győr 1:00:14.38 25'03.28" 29:57.98 30:16.40

13 118 Fejes Gábor Mezőcsát 1:01:00.70 25'49.59" 30:41.07 30:19.63

14 131 Bodolai Zsolt Tiszaújváros 1:01:01.46 25'50.36" 30:47.01 30:14.45

15 113 Juhász Norbert Tiszaújváros 1:01:30.38 26'19.27" 29:08.39 32:21.99

16 120 Lakatos Gábor Tiszakeszi 1:01:40.09 26'28.99" 28:44.47 32:55.62

17 122 Pálfalusi Attila Miskolc 1:08:14.23 33'03.12" 33:33.61 34:40.62

10km Nő 

Pos Bib Név Város Idő Hátrány 1. kör 2. kör

1 102 Behan Anikó Hernádkak 43:09.63 21:09.78 21:59.85

2 126 Lővei Vanda Miskolc 49:08.32 5'58.69" 24:12.65 24:55.67

3 135 Pap-Csákvári Judit Tiszaújváros 49:40.71 6'31.08" 24:27.45 25:13.25

4 137 Ali Dóra Tiszadob 51:35.49 8'25.86" 24:32.02 27:03.47

5 107 Gulyásné Balogh Mária Mezőcsát 53:44.58 10'34.96" 25:45.98 27:58.61

6 129 Hajdú Istvánné Hajdúböszörmény 56:20.93 13'11.30" 27:44.57 28:36.36

7 100 Tóth Barbara Miskolc 56:50.20 13'40.58" 27:56.03 28:54.17

8 105 Barta Andrea Mezőnagymihály 57:06.88 13'57.25" 27:06.18 30:00.70

9 101 Barbócz Anikó Hajdúszoboszló 57:54.91 14'45.28" 28:58.40 28:56.50

10 116 Tóthné Posta Lenke Nagyhegyes 58:19.50 15'09.87" 28:49.15 29:30.35

11 115 Katonáné Székelyhidi Éva Nagyhegyes 58:19.60 15'09.98" 28:44.59 29:35.02

12 117 Fejes Gáborné Mezőcsát 1:03:20.84 20'11.22" 30:41.54 32:39.30

13 128 Szegediné Edit Hajdúböszörmény 1:04:40.26 21'30.63" 30:21.36 34:18.89

14 136 Kocsis Anikó Tiszaújváros 1:04:58.08 21'48.45" 31:42.83 33:15.25

15 112 Káli Emese Eger 1:05:31.70 22'22.07" 31:46.24 33:45.46

16 106 Ficsór Lászlóné Mezőnagymihály 1:10:16.90 27'07.28" 32:20.22 37:56.68

17 133 Tóthné Kürti Zsuzsanna Miskolc 1:14:59.12 31'49.50" 35:17.56 39:41.56

18 132 Dr. Zádor Adrienn Miskolc 1:14:59.55 31'49.92" 35:17.74 39:41.81



21,1km Férfi 

Pos Bib Név Város Idő Hátrány 1. kör 2. kör

1 223 Molnár Csaba Ózd 1:22:00.57 19:53.31 1:02:07.26

2 217 Harsányi Zsolt Nyékládháza 1:27:16.34 5'15.77" 20:46.32 1:06:30.01

3 213 Csereklei József Ráczkeve 1:30:47.37 8'46.81" 21:25.13 1:09:22.24

4 201 Dörgő Sándor Hajdúszoboszló 1:36:42.30 14'41.73" 22:19.69 1:14:22.61

5 221 Nyíri Antal Hajdúböszörmény 1:40:50.44 18'49.87" 24:17.59 1:16:32.85

6 218 Karafa Iván Miskolc 1:41:12.50 19'11.93" 24:05.92 1:17:06.58

7 219 Horváth Gyula Tiszaújváros 1:41:36.35 19'35.78" 25:28.82 1:16:07.53

8 212 M Király Csaba Tiszakeszi 1:43:52.36 21'51.79" 26:18.75 1:17:33.61

9 211 Viszoki Csaba Edelény 1:51:25.59 29'25.02" 26:23.41 1:25:02.18

10 205 Szuhi Norbert Esztergom 1:53:01.87 31'01.31" 27:45.10 1:25:16.77

11 208 Engi Gyula Tiszatarján 1:57:21.18 35'20.61" 25:02.41 1:32:18.76

12 214 Gyenge Dániel Tiszakeszi 2:00:37.06 38'36.49" 26:35.57 1:34:01.49

13 207 Galambos Sándor Budapest 2:06:52.76 44'52.19" 30:46.35 1:36:06.40

14 222 Bak Ákos Hejőkürt 2:10:34.37 48'33.81" 26:49.24 1:43:45.14

15 216 Czine Tivadar Miskolc 2:15:32.45 53'31.88" 31:31.27 1:44:01.18

16 203 Molnár Ferenc Dunavarsány 2:17:31.15 55'30.58" 32:06.52 1:45:24.63

17 220 Pisák Attila Tiszaújváros 2:17:48.21 55'47.65" 35:11.14 1:42:37.07

18 210 Ferge István Mezőcsát 2:24:49.16 1h2'48.59" 31:48.66 1:53:00.49

19 215 Király Csaba Mezőcsát 2:26:13.96 1h4'13.40" 32:13.09 1:54:00.88

21,1km Nő 

Pos Bib Név Város Idő Hátrány 1. kör 2. kör

1 204 Sebestyén Tímea Eger 1:44:42.95 23:35.77 1:21:07.19

2 209 Kósa Jolán Tiszakeszi 1:53:47.56 9'04.60" 25:11.43 1:28:36.13

3 202 dr. Gaál Eszter Dunavarsány 2:17:30.82 32'47.86" 32:06.13 1:45:24.69

4 224 Józsa Melinda Budapest 2:20:02.07 35'19.12" 32:31.79 1:47:30.29

42,2km Férfi 

Pos Bib Név Város Idő Hátrány 1. kör 2. kör

1 409 Sára Tulipán Attila Ózd 2:53:49.35 23:29.36 2:30:19.98

1 400 Bogár János Tiszakeszi 3:50:19.44 56'30.10" 21:55.60 3:28:23.84

2 403 Zarándi János Mezőcsát 4:21:18.17 1h27'28.82" 30:41.66 3:50:36.51

3 407 Rigó István Mezőkövesd 4:34:55.91 1h41'06.56" 28:09.96 4:06:45.95

4 405 Ferencz György Debrecen 5:23:42.49 2h29'53.59" 31:51.00 4:51:51.94

42,2km Nő 

Pos Bib Név Város Idő Hátrány 1. kör 2. kör

1 406 Szuhi-Lestár Erika Esztergom 3:52:31.70 27:10.57 3:25:21.14

2 401 Varga Ildikó Pusztaszabolcs 4:18:50.02 26'18.31" 25:40.43 3:53:09.59



5km abszolút 

Pos Bib Név Város Idő Hátrány

1 537 Matók Gyula Ónod 18:59.91

2 542 Kiss Gábor Mezőkövesd 19:51.17 0'51.26"

3 501 Bordás Attila Kistokaj 21:18.89 2'18.98"

4 531 Hajdú Barbara Hajdúböszörmény 22:14.78 3'14.87"

5 503 Karsay Bíborka Eger 22:54.61 3'54.70"

6 530 Szegedi Nóra Hajdúböszörmény 23:15.99 4'16.08"

7 541 Hornyák Kristóf Marcell Nyékládháza 23:18.73 4'18.81"

8 508 Gulyás Ferenc Mezőcsát 23:24.40 4'24.49"

9 512 Tóth Gábor Tiszakeszi 26:20.77 7'20.85"

10 546 Csapó Richárd Tiszaújváros 26:43.75 7'43.83"

11 529 Lővei Renáta Miskolc 26:46.08 7'46.16"

12 504 Zákány Katalin Debrecen 27:00.26 8'00.34"

13 513 Fejes Tamás Budapest 27:47.43 8'47.51"

14 526 Fodor Fedóra Tiszafüred 28:19.32 9'19.41"

15 545 Jakab Kinga Tiszaújváros 28:25.89 9'25.97"

16 507 Zádeczki Zsóka Tiszaújváros 28:42.30 9'42.39"

17 510 Bakonyi Benjámin Győr 29:23.67 10'23.75"

18 527 Fodor Virág Tiszafüred 30:38.80 11'38.89"

19 523 Lakatos Károly Tiszakeszi 30:42.78 11'42.87"

20 509 Gulyás Renáta Mezőcsát 32:50.46 13'50.54"

21 536 Györki Erika Ónod 33:13.11 14'13.20"

22 535 Bodolainé Nagy Beáta Tiszaújváros 33:22.13 14'22.21"

23 521 Varga Éva Tiszaújváros 33:48.17 14'48.26"

24 520 Tóth Zsófia Anna Tiszaújváros 33:48.21 14'48.30"

25 544 Mida Gábor Edelény 34:10.92 15'11.00"

26 543 Dr. Gyurán Mariann Miskolc 34:10.94 15'11.03"

27 506 Orosz Nikoletta Répáshuta 34:24.21 15'24.29"

28 505 Nagy Ádám Ináncs 34:24.22 15'24.30"

29 533 Ágoston Zsuzsanna Mezőcsát 34:33.04 15'33.12"

30 517 Molnár Csongor Tiszakeszi 34:33.61 15'33.70"

31 528 Gál Gábor Gaszton Mályi 35:00.03 16'00.11"

32 540 Simon Szabolcs Emőd 35:00.20 16'00.29"

33 538 Lukács Dorina Tiszakeszi 36:16.64 17'16.72"

34 522 Tóth Luca Petra Tiszakeszi 36:20.13 17'20.21"

35 519 Tóth Médea Erika Tiszakeszi 36:20.76 17'20.84"

36 518 Nagyné Baranyi Andrea Tiszakeszi 36:21.11 17'21.20"

37 502 Bordás Ildikó Kistokaj 36:33.30 17'33.38"

38 532 Szilágyi Szabina Mezőcsát 37:20.68 18'20.77"

39 500 dr. Gaálné Havelka Ildikó Kaposvár 37:56.55 18'56.64"

40 547 Pappné Falucskai Ágnes Polgár 38:32.68 19'32.76"

41 524 Rácz Zénó Tiszakeszi 38:34.03 19'34.11"

42 525 Hangász Lorenzó Tiszakeszi 38:39.16 19'39.24"

43 534 Kissné Gál Anikó Mezőcsát 39:01.06 20'01.14"



10km abszolút 

Pos Bib Név Város Idő Hátrány 1. kör 2. kör

1 127 Harsányi Tamás Nyékládháza 35:11.10 17:51.63 17:19.47

2 138 Kánai Roland Sajószöged 39:52.83 4'41.72" 19:54.05 19:58.78

3 102 Behan Anikó Hernádkak 43:09.63 7'58.52" 21:09.78 21:59.85

4 134 Kohári Szabolcs Gábor Szikszó 44:32.09 9'20.98" 21:13.01 23:19.08

5 110 Matók Viktor Ónod 45:51.58 10'40.47" 22:27.21 23:24.37

6 111 Madarász Péter Debrecen 46:43.67 11'32.57" 22:58.42 23:45.26

7 124 Csizmár Roland Ináncs 48:35.48 13'24.38" 23:55.65 24:39.84

8 126 Lővei Vanda Miskolc 49:08.32 13'57.21" 24:12.65 24:55.67

9 123 Büdi Tibor Tiszaújváros 49:14.51 14'03.40" 24:20.76 24:53.75

10 135 Pap-Csákvári Judit Tiszaújváros 49:40.71 14'29.60" 24:27.45 25:13.25

11 130 Pásztor Béla Sajószöged 49:55.79 14'44.68" 25:29.39 24:26.39

12 125 Csizmár Szabolcs Ináncs 51:06.51 15'55.41" 24:32.65 26:33.87

13 137 Ali Dóra Tiszadob 51:35.49 16'24.38" 24:32.02 27:03.47

14 107 Gulyásné Balogh Mária Mezőcsát 53:44.58 18'33.48" 25:45.98 27:58.61

15 121 Vanczák Zsolt Tiszakeszi 54:10.01 18'58.91" 25:23.93 28:46.08

16 129 Hajdú Istvánné Hajdúböszörmény 56:20.93 21'09.82" 27:44.57 28:36.36

17 100 Tóth Barbara Miskolc 56:50.20 21'39.10" 27:56.03 28:54.17

18 105 Barta Andrea Mezőnagymihály 57:06.88 21'55.77" 27:06.18 30:00.70

19 101 Barbócz Anikó Hajdúszoboszló 57:54.91 22'43.80" 28:58.40 28:56.50

20 116 Tóthné Posta Lenke Nagyhegyes 58:19.50 23'08.39" 28:49.15 29:30.35

21 115 Katonáné Székelyhidi Éva Nagyhegyes 58:19.60 23'08.50" 28:44.59 29:35.02

22 114 Dr. Hajdu-Harsányi Zoltán Miskolc 59:08.64 23'57.54" 28:34.62 30:34.03

23 108 Simon Balázs Győr 1:00:14.38 25'03.28" 29:57.98 30:16.40

24 118 Fejes Gábor Mezőcsát 1:01:00.70 25'49.59" 30:41.07 30:19.63

25 131 Bodolai Zsolt Tiszaújváros 1:01:01.46 25'50.36" 30:47.01 30:14.45

26 113 Juhász Norbert Tiszaújváros 1:01:30.38 26'19.27" 29:08.39 32:21.99

27 120 Lakatos Gábor Tiszakeszi 1:01:40.09 26'28.99" 28:44.47 32:55.62

28 117 Fejes Gáborné Mezőcsát 1:03:20.84 28'09.74" 30:41.54 32:39.30

29 128 Szegediné Edit Hajdúböszörmény 1:04:40.26 29'29.15" 30:21.36 34:18.89

30 136 Kocsis Anikó Tiszaújváros 1:04:58.08 29'46.97" 31:42.83 33:15.25

31 112 Káli Emese Eger 1:05:31.70 30'20.59" 31:46.24 33:45.46

32 122 Pálfalusi Attila Miskolc 1:08:14.23 33'03.12" 33:33.61 34:40.62

33 106 Ficsór Lászlóné Mezőnagymihály 1:10:16.90 35'05.80" 32:20.22 37:56.68

34 133 Tóthné Kürti Zsuzsanna Miskolc 35:17.56 -1 lap 35:17.56 39:41.56

35 132 Dr. Zádor Adrienn Miskolc 35:17.74 -1 lap 35:17.74 39:41.81



21km abszolút 

Pos Bib Név Város Idő Hátrány 1. kör 2. kör

1 223 Molnár Csaba Ózd 1:22:00.57 19:53.31 1:02:07.26

2 217 Harsányi Zsolt Nyékládháza 1:27:16.34 5'15.77" 20:46.32 1:06:30.01

3 213 Csereklei József Ráczkeve 1:30:47.37 8'46.81" 21:25.13 1:09:22.24

4 201 Dörgő Sándor Hajdúszoboszló 1:36:42.30 14'41.73" 22:19.69 1:14:22.61

5 221 Nyíri Antal Hajdúböszörmény 1:40:50.44 18'49.87" 24:17.59 1:16:32.85

6 218 Karafa Iván Miskolc 1:41:12.50 19'11.93" 24:05.92 1:17:06.58

7 219 Horváth Gyula Tiszaújváros 1:41:36.35 19'35.78" 25:28.82 1:16:07.53

8 212 M Király Csaba Tiszakeszi 1:43:52.36 21'51.79" 26:18.75 1:17:33.61

9 204 Sebestyén Tímea Eger 1:44:42.95 22'42.39" 23:35.77 1:21:07.19

10 211 Viszoki Csaba Edelény 1:51:25.59 29'25.02" 26:23.41 1:25:02.18

11 205 Szuhi Norbert Esztergom 1:53:01.87 31'01.31" 27:45.10 1:25:16.77

12 209 Kósa Jolán Tiszakeszi 1:53:47.56 31'46.99" 25:11.43 1:28:36.13

13 208 Engi Gyula Tiszatarján 1:57:21.18 35'20.61" 25:02.41 1:32:18.76

14 214 Gyenge Dániel Tiszakeszi 2:00:37.06 38'36.49" 26:35.57 1:34:01.49

15 207 Galambos Sándor Budapest 2:06:52.76 44'52.19" 30:46.35 1:36:06.40

16 222 Bak Ákos Hejőkürt 2:10:34.37 48'33.81" 26:49.24 1:43:45.14

17 216 Czine Tivadar Miskolc 2:15:32.45 53'31.88" 31:31.27 1:44:01.18

18 202 dr. Gaál Eszter Dunavarsány 2:17:30.82 55'30.25" 32:06.13 1:45:24.69

19 203 Molnár Ferenc Dunavarsány 2:17:31.15 55'30.58" 32:06.52 1:45:24.63

20 220 Pisák Attila Tiszaújváros 2:17:48.21 55'47.65" 35:11.14 1:42:37.07

21 224 Józsa Melinda Budapest 2:20:02.07 58'01.51" 32:31.79 1:47:30.29

22 210 Ferge István Mezőcsát 2:24:49.16 1h2'48.59" 31:48.66 1:53:00.49

23 215 Király Csaba Mezőcsát 2:26:13.96 1h4'13.40" 32:13.09 1:54:00.88

42km abszolút 

Pos Bib Név Város Idő Hátrány 1. kör 2. kör

1 409 Sára Tulipán Attila Ózd 2:53:49.35 23:29.36 2:30:19.98

2 400 Bogár János Tiszakeszi 3:50:19.44 56'30.10" 21:55.60 3:28:23.84

3 406 Szuhi-Lestár Erika Esztergom 3:52:31.70 58'42.36" 27:10.57 3:25:21.14

4 401 Varga Ildikó Pusztaszabolcs 4:18:50.02 1h25'00.67" 25:40.43 3:53:09.59

5 403 Zarándi János Mezőcsát 4:21:18.17 1h27'28.82" 30:41.66 3:50:36.51

6 407 Rigó István Mezőkövesd 4:34:55.91 1h41'06.56" 28:09.96 4:06:45.95

7 405 Ferencz György Debrecen 5:23:42.49 2h29'53.59" 31:51.00 4:51:51.94


